State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBf20/1 ALL:jlg:km

SENATE AMENDMENT 40, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 30, 1999 - Offered by Senators Chvala, Risser, Moen and Burke.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows: |
|----|--|
| 2 | 1. Page 45, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21. |
| 3 | 2. Page 59, line 22: delete "purposes" and substitute "purpose". |
| 4 | 3. Page 60, line 6: after that line insert: |
| 5 | "226r. Page 208, line 12: after that line insert: |
| 6 | "(em) Youth apprenticeship training |
| 7 | grants GPR A 1,150,000 1,150,000 |
| 8 | (er) Division of connecting education |
| 9 | and work GPR A 688,400 688,400".". |
| 10 | 4. Page 76, line 24: delete that line. |

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

- **5.** Page 77, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.
- **6.** Page 77, line 11: delete "\$3,768,344,300" and substitute "\$3,767,442,600".
- 3 **7.** Page 77, line 12: after that line insert:
- 4 "323m. Page 301, line 8: delete "and less the amounts paid under ss. 118.40 (2r)
 5 (e) and 119.23 (4)".".
 - **8.** Page 98, line 5: delete lines 5 to 14 and substitute:
 - "20.866 (1) (u) *Principal repayment and interest.* A sum sufficient from moneys appropriated under sub. (2) (zp) and ss. 20.115 (2) (d) and (7) (b) and (f), 20.190 (1) (c), (d), (i) and (j), 20.225 (1) (c), 20.245 (1) (e), (2) (e) and (j), (3) (e), (4) (e) and (5) (e), 20.250 (1) (e), 20.255 (1) (d) and (2) (dd), 20.275 (1) (er), (es), (h) and (hb), 20.285 (1) (d), (db), (fh), (ih), (kd) and (km) and (5) (i), 20.320 (1) (c) and (t) and (2) (c), 20.370 (7) (aa), (ac), (ag), (aq), (ar), (at), (ba), (ca), (cb), (cc), (cd), (ce), (cf), (da), (ea), (eq) and (er), 20.395 (6) (aq) and (ar), 20.410 (1) (e), (ec), (ko) and (qd) and (3) (e) and (qq), 20.435 (2) (ee) and (6) (e), 20.465 (1) (d), 20.485 (1) (f) and (go), (3) (t) and (4) (qm), 20.505 (5) (g) and (kc), 20.855 (8) (a) and 20.867 (1) (a) and (b) and (3) (a), (b), (bp), (br), (g), (h), (i) and (q) for the payment of principal and interest on public debt contracted under subchs. I and IV of ch. 18.".
 - **9.** Page 114, line 16: after that line insert:
- 19 "502m. Page 468, line 22: after "(c)" insert ", (8m)".".
- **10.** Page 160, line 1: delete "tribe or" and substitute "tribe or".
- 21 **11.** Page 160, line 2: delete "Wisconsin works agency" and substitute 22 "Wisconsin works agency".
- 23 **12.** Page 167, line 9: delete ""\$59,430,000"" and substitute ""\$159,430,000"".

- **13.** Page 170, line 22: substitute "Center" for "School".
- **14.** Page 170, line 23: delete "<u>Visually Handicapped</u>" and substitute "<u>Blind</u> and <u>Visually Impaired</u>".
- **15.** Page 171, line 5: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- **16.** Page 171, line 16: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- **17.** Page 204, line 4: delete that line and substitute "another person for manufacturing on the parcel".
- 18. Page 301, line 20: after "year" insert "in the county jail".
- **19.** Page 383, line 5: delete "or by" and substitute "or by".
- **20.** Page 405, line 19: after that line insert:
- "1030m. Page 1302, line 5: after "received." insert "The amounts collected by
 the department under this subsection shall be deposited in the dry cleaner
 environmental response fund.".".
- **21.** Page 423, line 9: delete "lottery fund" and substitute "appropriation account under s. 20.835 (2) (ka)".
- **22.** Page 446, line 3: delete "and 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act),".
- **23.** Page 452, line 5: delete "and 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act)".
- **24.** Page 476, line 10: delete "(1m)" and substitute "(1e)".
- **25.** Page 476, line 13: delete "(1m)" and substitute "(1e)".
- **26.** Page 476, line 14: delete "(1m)" and substitute "(1e)".

- 27. Page 506, line 22: delete "School for the Visually" and substitute "Center
 for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- 3 **28.** Page 506, line 23: delete "Handicapped".
- 29. Page 507, line 3: delete "School for the Visually" and substitute "Center
 for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- 6 **30.** Page 507, line 4: delete "Handicapped".
- 31. Page 507, line 12: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and
 substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- **32.** Page 540, line 23: delete "(b)" and substitute "(a)".
- **33.** Page 542, line 10: after "767.045 (1) (a) 2." insert ", (am)".
- **34.** Page 548, line 18: after "767.045 (1) (a) 2." insert ", (am)".
- **35.** Page 549, line 6: delete "(9y)" and substitute "(9yo)".

13 (END)